

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

100907917

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

//	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please	record the attached original document or copy thereof.		
1.	A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8561, JAPAN		
3.	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No A. Nature of conveyance:	, ,		
	X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other B. Execution Date: November 11, 1998	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No		
4.	 A. If this document is being filed together with a new a 1998. B. Patent Application No.(s) 	application, the execution date of the application is: November 11, C. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers a	ittached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Name:	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 62387)		
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.		
S	ZZ 00000055 09195166 40.00 0P			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Stuart I. Smith Registration No. 42,159	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: November 18, 1998		
- 11				

PATENT REEL: 9599 FRAME: 0434

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Atsushi	MURAKAMI	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)							
		(4)							
		, ,	In consid	deration of the sum of or	e dollar (\$1.00) and other g	good and valuable consideration ereby does assign, transfer ar	ons paid to each		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)							
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561, Japan						
	•	` '	(hereinafte as defined provisional	r designated as the Ass in 35 U.S.C. §100, in , non-provisional, divisional	ignee) the entire right, title the invention, and in all anal, continuation, substitut	and interest for the United Sta applications for patent includi te, and reissue application(s), at may be granted on the inver	ates of America ing any and all and all Letters		
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE IN	IPUT-OUTPUT APPARA	ATUS				
	of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Numbe	1	(Attorney	Docket No. 1	02099				
			for which th	ne undersigned has (hav	e) executed an application	for patent in the United States	of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on _	November 11.	1998				
	Alternative	(13)	U.S. applic	cation Serial Number					
	identification for filed applications		filed	November 18	. 1998				
Assigned claims of reexaminal States refull right herewith	e in every way possibl 3) The undersigned r provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a vali 5) The undersigned esulting from said app to convey the entire ir . 6) The undersigned ay be necessary or de	e in oblication d agreed agreed United Herebolication therebolication therebolication therebolication	otaining evide (s) to execute (s) to execute (s) to perfect (s) to perfect (s) to the solution (s) to the solution (s) to the solution (s) to the solution (s)	ence and going forward ate all papers and docur ion for Protection of Indu- orm all affirmative acts atent to the Assignee. s) and request(s) the Co aid Assignee, as Assign gned, and that he has (the me firm of OLIFF & BER	with such interference. ments and perform any act istrial Property or similar act which may be necessary mmissioner of Patents to is nee of the entire interest, an ney have) not executed, an	n, for the invention, and to cook which may be necessary in orgreements. to obtain, maintain or confirm assue any and all Letters Patent and hereby covenants that he h d will not execute, any agreem to on this assignment any furth and Trademark Office for rec	connection with n by reissue or its of the United has (they have) nents in conflict er identification		
	In witness whereof,	execu	ted by the u	undersigned on the da	te(s) opposite the unders	igned name(s).			
Date	Nov. 11,	19	798	Name of Invent	or <u>Atsushi</u>	Murakami	(SEAL)		
Date	·			Name of Invent	or		(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Invent	or		(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Invent	or		(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Invent	or		(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Invent	or		(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Invent	or		(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Invent	or		(SEAL)		

RECORDED: 11/18/1998

PATENT REEL: 9599 FRAME: 0435